TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM829970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cray Cray Vajayjay Pty Ltd		08/01/2023	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cray Cray Studios Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	9 Greaves Street	
City:	Inverell, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2360	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6920919	BEAVER RELIEVR
Registration Number:	6920918	NO BEAVER LEFT BEHIND
Serial Number:	90731358	CCVJJ CRAY CRAY VAJAYJAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(708)724-7029 Phone: Email: curt@intuitlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Curt Handley, Esq. Address Line 1: 19540 Buckingham Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 1

Address Line 4: Mokena, ILLINOIS 60448

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Curt Handley, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Curt Handley, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2023

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 008158 FRAME: 0159

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008158 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 08/07/2023